
n
IRJ
IRCTC

2023/IIICTC/TSV/JULY 129 04.118.2023

E-Bffi tdi AeRq qq e^R-q ffitqm ftrfuds
(qrgo sGFFt o-l sqq - ffi w)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise ' Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DL1999GO1101707", E.mail: info@irctc.com, Website: wwwirctc.com

2 023/IRCT C/TSV/JULY I 29

M/s Vrindavan Catering Company
F-3, Plot No.9, Shanti Path,2l South,
Niwaru Road, Jaipur-302012,
catering.vrindavan@gmail.com,
rittu?7ll@gmail.com

Contact No.9950443139

04.08.2023

Sub: Award of temporary licensc -cum- commenccmcnt of On-board Catering Services

in train no 19701-02, JI'-DLI.

Itcf: Limited Il-Tender no. 2023/II{CTC/TSV/JULY 129 opcncd on 28.07 .2023.

With refercnce to the subject mentioncd above, it has bcen dccidcd to award you the
tcmporary liccnse for provision of on-board catcring Services in above mcntioncd train
without pantry Car (through 'fSV) for a period of 06 months or takeover of servicos by ncw
Lioensee/l{ailways/Il{C'fc, whichevcr is earlier, purcly on adhoc basis subject to tcrms and

oonclitions cnshrincd in the tcndcr doourncnt, which shall lbrm part of thc liccnsc. 'l'hc abovc
award of tcmporary liccnse is subject to the terms and conditions of bid documcnt and
(iovcrnmcnt of India dircctivc to contain Covid.

A) In vicw of the abovc, you arc rcquircd to submit the Letter of acccptancc within fivc(05)
working days of issuancc of LOA along with security deposit to bc submittcd in
oorporatc office as dctailcd bclow. 'fhe Licensc fee is to be rcmittcd within five (05)
working days of issuc of LOA or 05 working days belorc date of commencement of
oporation whichcvcr is latcr at concerned z,one.:-

l.icense lbe : Its. 1,01,511/-
GS'I.@I8% : Rs. ltl,272l-
'fotal = I{s 1,19,7831-(to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)
Security deposit ,= Its ll,978l- (10% of the contract valuc for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as

adviscd by IRCTC. (to be dcposited in CO as pcr
bank details provided hcrein)

Spl. Scourity dcposit : NIL

Ilank acoount details of II{C'I'C/CO is as undcr:-

Account Name Indian Itailway Catering & 'fourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 000705002 1 69
Account'I'ytrc Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Ilranch Connaught Placc Delhi

IFSC Code ICIC0000007
** Chequcs will not bc acoerrted **"org.,

q-fiqd w 6ffitc orqfdq : rrsr ra, @+ grss, ff-ro, illr€rkrr qrrf, T{ ftd-ttooot (trlFr : 0r-233tt2os-$4 fm r ott-zggttzsg

Regd. & Corp. Office ; 11th Floor, Statesman House, 9-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel.: 0{1-2331{263-64 Fax : 0{1.23311259



2 023 I TLICT C /T S V/J U LY I 29 04.08.2023

Quotcd Lli plus applicablc GS'l' for 06 months as per terms and condition of lioense to bc

subnritted at II{C'I'CA\ Z. I\ank acoount dctails of IItCl'C/ NZ is as under:-

Aocount Namc Indian l{ailway Catcring &'l'out'ism Corporation Ltd.

Account
Numbcr

000303 r 0005433

Account'l'ypc Currcnt
IJank Name IIDITC I}ANK
IJranclr 209-214, I(AII,AS[I I]TJIt,DING 26, KNSTI.JI{I]A

GIIANI)III MAITG. NT]W I)III,III -l IOOOOI

IIrSC Code I IDFC0000003
**Chcqucs Will not be acccptcd

'|horc is no provision lbr delayed paymcnt and lailure to pay as pcr schedule shall be trcatcd
as 'dcfault' and action shall bc lakcn in accordance with tcndcr conditions.

Invoicc will bc issucd aI1cr reccipt of payment along with GSTnumbcr and billing addrcss
provided for the samc.

A)You arc required to start thc provision of catering serviccs as pcr advise of IItCl'C/l{Z.

Ii) First day ol start of catering sorviccs in thc train will bc trcatcd as date of commenccmcnt
ol' Onboard Catering Scrvices.

C) You arc rcquired to submit thc list of proposcd pickup locations for rncal (13/l'-, lunch &
dinncr) along with its addrcsscs for approval of IRC'IC. The same should bc submittcd as

indicatcd in thc cncloscd format for acccptance letter.

D) II you lail to accept thc offor of award of Liccnsc or lails to remit liccnsc fcc, within the

stipulatcd time as advised by II{C'I'C, Action will bc takcn as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of
(icncral Conditions of licensc- segtion onc.

I,l,) Supply/salc of Itailnccr is to be madc in the train in tcrms of clause no. 2.1.a @) & (b) of
Scopc of Work of thc lcndcr condition on MI{P.

f') Poir-rt of Salc maohines as per clausc 2.3.5 of tcndcr document has to bo cnsured.

()) All PAD itcms o1 brands approved in Category A and A special by IItC'l'C arc only to
bc sold in thc train.

H) IITCTC approvcd, Packcd branded I{'l'll itcms like poha, l-lpma, Veg meal, Combo meal

c1c. with ITSSAI licensc and MI{P, with bcst belore datc has to madc available in train in
addition to Cookcd Food.

I) Strict cornpliancc of guidclincs issued by Govcrnmcnt of India, MIIA and this officc lor
COVID-19, in this rcgard, should be followed and any violation thcreof shall invokc
pcnalty which may extcnd upto termination of contract.

-,(*q\er:



2023lIITCT C/TSV/JUT,Y 129 04.08.2023

.D Award of liccnse is subject to thc final outcome of WI's filcd in different Iligh Court.

K) 'l'hc tcrms & Condition of bid clocument is an integral part of this lctter ol Award.

L) 'l'his issucs with approval of Compctcnt Authority.

Kindly acknowlcdgc thc rcceipt of this lettcr. ,/

-&4;('B(9'2
(Jaspal Singh)

Managcr/Tendcring
For GGM/l'roc.

Ilncl : -'Icndcr I)ocumcnt

copv:-

- GGM/NZ - to providc datc of colnffrcncemcnt as pcr present train sohcdulc.

- GGM/MCS - for kind information and ncccssary action please.

- AGM/MCS - lbr kind inlorrnation and neccssary action please.

- AGM/F-in - for kind informalion and necessary action please.

- Central Control - for kind information and necessary action plcase .

- AGM-IT - lbr kind inlormation and uploading on IITCTC Portal.



2 02 3/IIICT C/T S V/JI-T LY I 29 04.08.2023

l'ormat for acccptancc of award of tcmporary license

(Tn bc givcn on company/firm's lctter head)

Group ()cncral Managcr/NZ
IRC'I'C/NZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commenccmcnt of On-board Catering Scrviccs

in train no. 19701-02, JI'-D[,I.

Itcf: Your ol'ficc lcttcr no. 2023lIltC'l'C/TSVlJI.ll,Yl29 dt.114.08.21123.

With rcfcrence to above, I/we hercby convcy my/our acceptance of thc terms and oonditions

of tl-rc tcmporary liccnse .

Sccurity dcposit as pcr clausc 2.ti of (icncral oonditions of liccnse- scction onc'l'O IIE I'>AII)

AT CORI'OITATE OF'I'ICII : -
'frain no. Sccurity

dcposit

'l'otal Ilank Dctails I)cmand drafl/Bankers
checluc/R'I'GSAIIiIIi' No./Ilank
Guarantce

Liccnsc fec as pcr clausc no.2.9 of Gencral conditions of license- section onc'['O I]E I'AII)
AT NZ
'I'rain

lto.
Liccnsc Iicc GS'I'

@,r8%

'fotal llank
I)elails

Dernand draft/Ilankers
chcq uc/R'l'GSAJiiIt'f No.

liurthcr, dctails of mcals (li/ir, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above lrains are as

under:-

Train no. Servicc Details of mcal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the meal
supplv unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

19702 Dinner

II{C'fC or its authorized pcrson or nominatcd agency is free to inspeot thc abovc premiscs as

and whcn rccluired.

IlWe amlarc rcady to commcncc scrvices in thc above train as pcr advise of IllCTC.

Signature:
M/s
Namc of authorizcd
person
Date
l'lace

'*.avz'
Seal of the licensee

N22ft


